

Request title:

Trust stillbirths

Reference Number: F4871 Date of Response: 31/10/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1 Annual stillbirth rates since 2010, finishing with the most recent data (per 100,000 and in real numbers if possible; ie: 55 stillbirths in 2021)

Period	Stillbirth
2010	13
2011	15
2012	15
2013	15
2014	5
2015	10
2016	10
2017	17
2018	13
2019	13

Period	Stillbirth
2020	9
2021	13

2 Annual perinatal mortality rates since 2010, finishing with the most recent data (per 100,000 and in real numbers if possible; ie: 55 perinatal deaths in 2021).

Period	All Perinatal deaths
2010 reported deaths	29
2011 reported deaths	39
2012 reported deaths	25
2013 reported deaths	24
2014 reported deaths	15
2015 reported deaths	19
2016 reported deaths	16
2017 reported deaths	25



Period	All Perinatal deaths
2018 reported deaths	21
2019 reported deaths	20
2020 reported deaths	12
2021 reported deaths	21

- 3 Does the trust use the GAP protocol? Yes.
- 4 Finally, please indicate in your response which of the categories below best describes the facilities at your trust:
 - o Level 3 NICU and neonatal surgery
 - o Level 3 NICU
 - o 4,000 or more births
 - o 3,000 or more births
 - Less than 2,000 births3,000 or more births